M/Y Dannebrog

General:

Main Particulars:

Speed:

Propulsion:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

Her Danish Majesty’s Yacht Dannebrog was built at the Naval Dockyard, Copenhagen,
launched by Queen Alexandrine at Copenhagen in 1931, and commissioned on May 26,
1932. The yacht now serves as the official and private residence for Queen Margrethe
Il of Denmark, the Prince Consort, and members of the Royal Family when they are on
official visits overseas and on summer cruises in Danish waters.

It was refitted and given new engines by Elsinore Shipyard in 1981 and now after more
than 80 years she has travelled more than 300,000 nm and remains in excellent condition.

Length o.a.
Length p.p
Breadth
Draught

Service speed

Diesel

Main engines
Installed power
Bow thruster

Number of vessels built/converted

Complete conversion design, including:
General Arrangement

Interior design

New machinery layout and design
Complete machinery and system design
Test and trials

KEH 80075

80.00 m
63.00 m
10.40 m

3.70m

13.00 kn
2 x MAN B&W Alpha 6T23L
2x930 Hp

1 x bow thruster
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