

M/Y Dannebrog

General:	Her Danish Majesty's Yacht Dannebrog was built at the Naval Dockyard, Copenhagen, launched by Queen Alexandrine at Copenhagen in 1931, and commissioned on May 26, 1932. The yacht now serves as the official and private residence for Queen Margrethe II of Denmark, the Prince Consort, and members of the Royal Family when they are on official visits overseas and on summer cruises in Danish waters. It was refitted and given new engines by Elsinore Shipyard in 1981 and now after more than 80 years she has travelled more than 300,000 nm and remains in excellent condition.	
Main Particulars:	Length o.a. Length p.p Breadth Draught	80.00 m 63.00 m 10.40 m 3.70 m
Speed:	Service speed	13.00 kn
Propulsion:	Diesel Main engines Installed power Bow thruster	2 x MAN B&W Alpha 6T23L 2 x 930 Hp 1 x bow thruster
Miscellaneous:	Number of vessels built/converted	1
Scope of Work:	Complete conversion design, including: General Arrangement Interior design New machinery layout and design Complete machinery and system design Test and trials	
Ref. No.:	KEH 80075	

